UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2269

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Lexington Shriners Medical Center for its service to
2	patients worldwide.
3	WHEREAS, it is appropriate that this honorable body commend those medical
4	centers in this Commonwealth that serve the common good with the utmost distinction,
5	compassion, and expertise; and
6	WHEREAS, this is particularly true for those institutions that serve children, and
7	that work so diligently to take care of our most vulnerable citizens; and
8	WHEREAS, Lexington Shriners Medical Center consists of board-certified
9	physicians and surgeons who are highly qualified, caring, and prominent in their
10	specialties. The center provides myriad services for young patients, and these services are
11	offered in a family-centered environment regardless of the families' ability to pay; and
12	WHEREAS, this august body rightfully honors Lexington Shriners Medical Center
13	on this day for their dedication to their patients and to the families they serve; and
14	WHEREAS, in so doing, the members thank all the physicians and administrations
15	at the center for all they have sacrificed on behalf of patients across the world, and grant
16	them very best wishes as they continue to serve as a shining example of compassionate
17	pediatric care;
18	NOW, THEREFORE,
19	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
20	Kentucky:
21	→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Lexington Shriners
22	Medical Center, and thank the center for its continuing work in pediatric care.
23	→ Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of the
24	Lexington Shriners Medical Center.
25	→ Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this

Resolution to Senator Denise Harper Angel for delivery.

26